

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Carol Olson's dedication and love for children is the inspiration for her active and

varied volunteer career; and

WHEREAS: Carole's volunteer experience includes work for the United Way, the YWCA of St. Paul,

the Voluntary Action Center, the Junior League of St. Paul, the Governor's Office of Volunteer Services, and more, but her primary focus for the past eight years has been her work for the Children's Home Society of Minnesota; and

Carole has been a Board member for the Children's Home Society since 1981, has WHEREAS:

given much time to serving on the Social Services Committee, and has shown her dedication and leadership as a fundraiser; and

While Carole has successfully chaired many events for the Children's Home Society, none can rival the success of the recent Barry Manilow Concert to Benefit Children at the WHEREAS:

Ordway Theatre; and

Through Carole's enthusiasm, perseverance and hard work as Chairwoman, this concert WHEREAS:

became the largest single fundraising event in the Children's Home Society's 100-year history; it raised more than \$100,000 for two key programs at Children's Home Society — the Crisis Nurseries and Teen Pregnancy Prevention; and

WHEREAS: Carole Olson deserves to be commended for her outstanding role in improving the lives

of children in the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, October 17, 1989 to be

CAROLE OLSON DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol
this tenth day of October in the year of our
Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 5 1989

frew adverse brown

Secretary of State

139738